www.rohm.com © 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. TSZ02201-0RFR1G200120-1-2
TSZ22111･14･001 1/30 29.Sep.2015 Rev.005
Comparator series
Automotive
Ground Sense Comparators
 BA2903Yxxx-C, BA2901Yxx-C
●General Description
BA2903Yxxx-C/BA2901Yxx-C, integrate two or four

BA2903Yxxx-C, BA2901Yxx-C
Datasheet
●Ordering Information
B A 2 9 0 x Y x x x - C  x  x
                                     Part Number
BA2903Yxxx
BA2901Yxx
 Package
F : SOP8
  SOP14
FV : SSOP-B8
 : SSOP-B14
FVM : MSOP8
Packaging and forming specification
C: for Automotive
E2: Embossed tape and reel
(SOP8/SOP14/SSOP-B8/
SSOP-B14)
TR: Embossed tape and reel
 (MSOP8)
●Line-up
Topr Operating
Supply Voltage Dual/Quad Package Orderable
Part Number
-40℃ to +125℃ +2.0V to +36V
Dual
SOP8 Reel of 2500 BA2903YF-CE2
SSOP-B8 Reel of 2500 BA2903YFV-CE2
MSOP8 Reel of 3000 BA2903YFVM-CTR
Quad
SOP14 Reel of 2500 BA2901YF-CE2
SSOP-B14 Reel of 2500 BA2901YFV-CE2
●Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃)
Parameter Symbol Ratings Unit
Supply Voltage VCC-VEE +36 V
Power Dissipation Pd